
Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340580.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340640.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340460.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340660.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340700.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340700.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340580.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
1
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340640.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

Flachbord

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Schrägbord

Schrägbord

Schrägbo
rd

Schrägbord

Schrägbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Schrägbord

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Schrägbord

Lichtsch
acht

Lichtsch
acht

Lichtsch
acht

Tiefbord

Schrägbord

Fluter

DENKMAL VOITH

Fluter

Tiefbord

Lichts.

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340580.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340640.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

RR

Vz

Vz

RR

Vz

RR

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

Vz

RR

GAS

GAS

RR

Vz

Vz

Vz

Km 68,2

RR

Vz

P

Vz

RR

RR

Vz

GAS

272.50

Km 68,0

Vz
Vz

Z RR

RR

RR

GAS

RR

Vz

RR

RR

RR

RR RR

RR

Vz

Rig Rig

R
ig

Eg Eg

Eg

Eg
Ef

Eg

Eg

Eg
Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Ef

Ef

Ef

Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

EgEg

Eg
Ef

Ef

Ef

Ef

Eg

Ef

Ef

Eg

Ef
Ef

Ef
Ef

Eg

Eg

Ef
Eg

Eg

Eg

Eg

Kf-PH Kf-PH
Kf-PH Kf-PH

Kf-PH

rund

Kf-PH

Kf-PH
Kf-PH Kf-PH

Kf-PH

TST St. Pölten
Polizeikommissariat

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Springbrunnen

Kf-PHKf-PH
Kf-PHKf-PHKf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH
Kf-PH

Kf-PH
Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH Kf-PH Kf-PH

Kf-PH Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH Kf-PH Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

Kf-PH

KR
EM

S

ME
LK

TR
AI
SE

N

WIEN
TRAISEN

MELK

W
IEN

TRAISEN
KREMS

MELK KREMS WIEN

WI
EN

ME
LK KR

EM
S

TR
AIS

EN

Kf-PH

Europaplatz

Schießstattring

Linzer S
traße

Josefstraße

Schulring

Julius Raab-Promenade

Dr. Karl Renner-Promenade

Li
nz

er
 S

tr
aß

e

Linz
er S

traß
e

Europaplatz

6

2

2a

10

2

4
6

7

3

1

3

30

32

49

34

24a

6

5

52

47

Denkmal

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340460.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340500.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340560.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
2
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340660.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
7
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340700.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340700.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340620.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340580.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
1
4
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
3
0
0
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340640.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340680.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
9
6
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340520.000

Y
 
=
 
-
5
2
8
8
0
.
0
0
0

X = 340540.000

P1901
272.90

P1903
272.68

P1904
272.74

P1905
272.36

P1911
272.92

P1912
272.32

P1913
272.85

P1914
272.55

P1921
272.62

P5143
272.40

P5147
271.77

P5715
271.74

P10408
272.92

P10410
272.70

EP19544-265G
272.10EP19544-306E

272.65

HB42943
273.00

HB42948
273.60

HB48725
273.41

Vz

Be
hi
nd

er
te

np
ar

kp
la
tz

BU
S

Einbahn

GAS

RR

RR

Einbahn

BUS

GAS

Vz

P

RR

RR

RR

GAS
271.74

Betonleitwand

Betonleitwand

prov. Haltelinie
prov. Sperrlinie

prov. Sperrlinie

Rig

F

W

F

W

R

R

R

R

R

L

L

As As

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

L

L

L

L

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

Rig

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

Eg
Ef

Ef

Eg

Ef

Eg

Eg
Eg

Ef

Ef

Eg

Plakatwand

Plakatwand

Ef

Eg

Eg
Eg

Eg

Eg

Ef

Ef

Ef

Eg

Eg
Eg

Ef

Eg

Eg

Eg

Ef

Ef

Eg

Eg

Eg
Ef

Eg

Gas

11
9

6

6
8

Flachbord

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Bt
Bt

12

2

10

8

Schrägbord

Schrägbord

Schrägbo
rd

Schrägbord

Schrägbord

Müllraum

Pfl

Pfl

Pfl

Lichtschacht

Baustelle

reservierter

Parkplatz

Parkplatz
Parkplatz

Schrägparkplätze

Schrägparkplätze

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Schrägbord

Sc
hr

äg
bo

rd

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

Tiefbord

TST

St. Pöl
ten

Linzers
traße

Zu- Ausfahrt A1

Zu- Ausfahrt Parkplatz A1

Parkplät
ze

VOITH Parkplatz

VOITH Parkplatz

Tiefbord

Schrägbord

Lichtsch
acht

Lichtsch
acht

Lichtsch
acht

Tiefbord

Schrägbord

ParkstreifenFahrradstreifen

Säule
Säule

Pfl

SPERRFL
ÄCHE

Fluter

DENKMAL VOITH

Fluter

54    A
1

Tiefbord

Lichts.

51

Dr. Theodor Körner-Straße

Doktor Kirchl-Gasse

49

2a

Bushaltestelle

24

26

28

30

27

Li
nz

er
 S

tr
aß

e

Schneckgasse

31

1

3

6

4

14

Dr. Karl Renner-Promenade

Schulring

Dr. Karl Renner-Promenade

6

Zu- Ausfahrt XXXLutz

Co
nt

ai
ne

r-
Me

ßs
te

lle

Abspannmast

RR

As

As

Eg

KfKfKfKfKf Schrankenö
ffner

Schrankenöffne
r

W
intergarten

Fahrradstän
der

Baumstumpf

Traufenpflaster

Naturdenkmal!

Buswartehaus

Dacht
rauf

e

Gs

Gs

Gs

249

272.26

264

272.03

250

272.35

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

9

.

Hotel Metropol

8

1

1

Forum

5

6

4

1

2

1

4

6
.

10

1
0

8

14

3

a

3

12

1

3

Bundesoberstufen

2

1

0

3

9

.

7

9

.

5

realgymnasium

3

1

5

1

7

4

7

FORUM

2

8

Hotel Metropol

10

1

4

K

o

l

p

i

n

g

h

a

u

s

12

K

o

lp

in

g

h

a

u

s

H
o
t
e
l

2

F

u

h

r

m

a

n

n

s

g

a

s

s

e

Schillerplatz

P

l

a

k

a

t

w

a

n

d

S

ch

n

e

ck

g

a

s

s

e

S

c

h

u

l

g

a

s

s

e

B

1

 

S

c

h

u

l

r

i

n

g

M

a

r

i

a

 

T

h

e

r

e

s

i

a

-

S

t

r

a

ß

e

Gs

251

271.01

N4800000117:68

271.53

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

Ws

11

8

22

1

3

1

8

20

1

0

2

0

9

.

7

1

0

1

4

a

1

5

18

17

1

6

1

1

Gg

1

2

4

Büro

8

Wiener Städtische

T

S

T

 

S

t

.

P

ö

l

t

e

n

-

F

o

r

u

m

1

8

a

2

6

14

15

2

4

9

.

Donau Versicherung

18

22

13

R

a

m

p

e

Schneckgasse

F

u

h

r

m

a

n

n

s

g

a

s

s

e

Schillerplatz

S

t

e

i

n

e

r

g

a

s

s

e

K

u

g

e

l

g

a

s

s

e

J

a

h

n

s

t

r

a

ß

e

D

r

.

K

a

r

l

 

R

e

n

n

e

r

-

P

r

o

m

e

n

a

d

e

Einfahrt Tiefgarage

Schulrin

g

Li
nz

er
To

r

Um
le
itu

ng

Linzer
Tor

Umleitung

Arbeiten an den
Einbauten

Zufahrten für Anrainer

au
sg

en
om

m
en

An
ra

in
er

ve
rk

eh
r

ke
in

e 
W

en
de

-
m

ög
lic

hk
ei

t
ke

in
e 

W
en

de
-

m
ög

lic
hk

ei
t

Umleitung
BUS

S

c

h

i

e

ß

s

t

a

t

t

r

i

n

g

Lu

dw

ig 

St

öh

r-

St

ra

ße

L

 

1

0

0

L

 

1

0

0

2

2

7

2

5

1

9

20

11

1

5

1

7

2

1

Bt

Pfl

P

f

l

Sc

hn

itz

elm

ax

H

e

s

s

e

r

 

K

a

s

e

r

n

e

Denkmal

Lüftung

Lüftung

Lüftung

Lüftung

Km Km 0.2

Km 0.4

Gar

"ausgenommen Anrainer"

"keine Wendemöglichkeit"

"ausgenommen
Anrainerverkehr"

Schulgasse

BORG

Dr. Karl Renner
-Promenade

B1 Schulring

Jo
se

fs
tra

ße

Li
nz

er
 S

tra
ße

Schneckgasse

Linzer
TorLinzer Straße

Julius R
aab

-Prom
enade

Heßstraße

Sc
hi

eß
st

at
tri

ng

Gericht

Hesserkaserne

keine Wende-
möglichkeit

Durchgang
ausschließlich
für Fußgänger

"ausgenommen
Anrainerverkehr"

ausgenommen

Anrainerverkehr

ausgenommen

Anrainerverkehr

ausgenommen

Anrainerverkehr

Zufahrten für Anrainer

Zufahrten für Anrainer

ausgenommen
Anrainerverkehr

Verkehrsführung:

Einbautenkoordination:

Stand 26.07.2021


